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FLORIDA 
 
FISHHAWK SPORTING CLAYS, INC. 
LITHIA, FL 
12/6/2025 
SANTA'S COMING 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: SANTA'S 
COMING 
62 Attended 
CH DAN DONALDSON 49 
RU JOHN DEL GIGANTE 47 
M1 LARRY A DUKE - JR 46 
M2 ALEXIS VILLALBA 45 
AA1 MATTHEW C ERLENBACK 47 
AA2 CHRIS CHARTRAND 45 
A1 ANDREW D DAVIS 47 
A2 MARCEL KMIEC 45 
B1 JOSEPH HOLME 47 
B2 JOHN MORETTI 45 
C1 PATRICK FINK 45 
C2 JOSEPH DILIBERTO 44 
D1 PAUL CLARK 45 
D2 JAKE FRICK 39 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: SANTA'S 
COMING 
86 Attended 
CH DAN DONALDSON 99 
RU DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 96 
M1 ALEXIS VILLALBA 96 
M2 KENNY DAVIS 96 
AA1 RONALD HOUDESHELL 92 
AA2 CHARLES PERDOMO 90 
A1 DAVID SANTEE 94 
A2 CHASE COLEMAN 93 
B1 MATTHEW NESSELROAD 96 
B2 ROY CARRANCO JR 87 
C1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ 89 
C2 JOLEIGH HINTON 89 
D1 PAUL CLARK 89 
D2 CURTIS ASHLOCK 82 
JRCH JOLEIGH HINTON 89 
VTCH KENNY DAVIS 96 
VTRU LARRY A DUKE - JR 95 
SVCH DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 96 
SVRU JOHN HOWLAND 93 
LYCH JOLEIGH HINTON 89 
LYRU CHRISTINA KELLY 86 
SSCH DAN DONALDSON 99 
SSRU PETER KALLIE 94 
 
VERO BEACH CLAY SHOOTING 
SPORTS 
VERO BEACH, FL 
12/7/2025 
VERO BEACH WINTER CLAYS 
INVITATIONAL 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: VERO 
BEACH WINTER CLAYS INVITATIONAL 
100 Attended 
CH DOUG VINE 94 
RU NICOLAS X BERRY 94 
M1 JEREME P TAYAMEN 92 
M2 DANIEL COOK 91 
AA1 MAXIMILLIAN B DELAHUNT
 83 
AA2 JOHN BALUKOFF 81 
A1 JOSEPH GONNELLY 92 
A2 PRESTON NAZWORTH 87 
B1 ERIC WILLIAMS 86 

B2 ALEXANDRA ANICITO 82 
C1 ALEX CRIPPEN 82 
C2 RANDY AUBE 72 
D1 JIMMY D LISTER 72 
D2 JENNIFER BALUKOFF 69 
SJCH CALEB R EISWERTH 86 
SJRU ETHAN BERRY 85 
JRCH BRYAN L HOLTKAMP 88 
JRRU AVA ANICITO 65 
VTCH DANIEL COOK 91 
VTRU WAYNE D SMITH 89 
SVCH JOSEPH E FASULO 86 
SVRU GLEN G WILSON 84 
LYCH ALEXANDRA ANICITO 82 
LYRU NICOLE WILLIAMS 79 
SSCH DOUGLAS F HESS 77 
SSRU ROBERT E FIELDS 71 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 2: VERO 
BEACH WINTER CLAYS INVITATIONAL 
64 Attended 
CH JEAN-LUC SAUREL 88 
RU MICHAEL A LUONGO 86 
M1 DOUG VINE 85 
M2 MIKE E DELL 81 
AA1 GREG HART 82 
AA2 LARRY BAKER 74 
A1 AL WROTEN 74 
A2 WALLY DAVID 69 
B1 TONY A HUTSELL 81 
B2 FRANK ANDERSON 74 
C1 THOMAS KIRKENMEIER 75 
C2 AVA ANICITO 69 
D1 DENNIS HILTZ 65 
D2 ANTONIA LITSINGER 53 
SJCH CALEB R EISWERTH 79 
JRCH AVA ANICITO 69 
VTCH GREG HART 82 
VTRU MIKE E DELL 81 
SVCH THOMAS KIRKENMEIER 75 
SVRU AL WROTEN 74 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 77 
LYRU AVA ANICITO 69 
SSCH BOB WHITEFIELD 72 
SSRU VICTOR B STORY JR 72 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: VERO 
BEACH WINTER CLAYS INVITATIONAL 
108 Attended 
CH JEREME P TAYAMEN 92 
RU DOUG VINE 91 
M1 MIKE HAAS 90 
M2 KARL BOHNE 88 
AA1 OLEG PYRIG 82 
AA2 GREG HART 81 
A1 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 80 
A2 JASON M DODDS 80 
B1 ERIC WILLIAMS 75 
B2 ALEXANDRA ANICITO 74 
C1 LANCE GRENEVICKI 75 
C2 AVA ANICITO 74 
D1 JENNIFER BALUKOFF 57 
D2 DANNY BROOKS 56 
SJCH CALEB R EISWERTH 79 
SJRU ALEXANDRA ANICITO 74 
JRCH AVA ANICITO 74 
VTCH OLEG PYRIG 82 
VTRU RICHARD A FADIL 82 
SVCH DAN P POWELL 82 
SVRU AL MALLARD 76 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 79 
LYRU ALEXANDRA ANICITO 74 
SSCH ROBERT E FIELDS 75 

SSRU BOB WHITEFIELD 69 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 3: VERO BEACH 
WINTER CLAYS INVITATIONAL 
58 Attended 
CH NICOLAS X BERRY 85 
RU JEREME P TAYAMEN 80 
M1 DANIEL BLANCO 79 
M2 RODRIGO A MEHECH 78 
AA1 OLEG PYRIG 78 
AA2 JOHN W KELLER IV 72 
A1 PRESTON NAZWORTH 75 
A2 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 69 
B1 ERIC WILLIAMS 61 
B2 TONY MONTEIRO 60 
C1 FLOYD KELLY 57 
C2 LANCE GRENEVICKI 53 
D1 PATRICIA GUZEK 29 
D2 ANTONIA LITSINGER 24 
JRCH ETHAN BERRY 74 
JRRU CALEB R EISWERTH 72 
VTCH RODRIGO A MEHECH 78 
VTRU OLEG PYRIG 78 
SVCH JOSEPH E FASULO 75 
SVRU BRIAN DU QUESNAY 73 
LYCH KAITLYN KOENIG 66 
LYRU NICOLE WILLIAMS 63 
SSCH DOUGLAS F HESS 59 
SSRU BOB WHITEFIELD 56 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 5: VERO BEACH 
WINTER CLAYS INVITATIONAL 
70 Attended 
CH SCOTT COBB 42 
M2 MIKE HAAS 39 
AA1 DAVID L DEBRULE 34 
AA2 STEVEN A SMITH 32 
A1 DENISE LEE GLECKEL 31 
A2 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 28 
B1 ALEXANDRA ANICITO 36 
B2 KELLY A BRANNEN 30 
C1 PAUL E CAMEAU 28 
C2 AVA ANICITO 27 
D1 DARRYL BAKER 21 
D2 ANTONIA LITSINGER 8 
SJCH ALEXANDRA ANICITO 36 
SJRU CALEB R EISWERTH 32 
JRCH AVA ANICITO 27 
VTCH MICHAEL A DUNAWAY 35 
VTRU DAVID L DEBRULE 34 
SVCH JOSEPH E FASULO 32 
SVRU TONY MUSICK 29 
LYCH ALEXANDRA ANICITO 36 
LYRU NICOLE WILLIAMS 33 
SSCH DOUGLAS F HESS 31 
SSRU ROBERT E FIELDS 29 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 4: 
VERO BEACH WINTER CLAYS 
INVITATIONAL 
115 Attended 
CH ERIC WILLIAMS 50 
RU JORGE NICOLAS DIAZ DE  48 
M1 TJ HAWK 48 
M2 MIKE HAAS 48 
AA1 SCOTT MOSS 47 
AA2 JOHN C THOMAS 46 
A1 PRESTON NAZWORTH 45 
A2 JASON M DODDS 44 
B1 DAVID O HIGLEY 42 
B2 TRACY CHRISTIAN 41 
C1 SUSAN PERDOMO 44 
C2 PAUL E CAMEAU 43 

D1 DANNY BROOKS 39 
D2 PATRICIA GUZEK 24 
SJCH CALEB R EISWERTH 47 
SJRU ALEX CRIPPEN 38 
JRCH AVA ANICITO 40 
VTCH NICK PALLADINO 47 
VTRU GREG RHODES 47 
SVCH SCOTT MOSS 47 
SVRU GLEN G WILSON 45 
LYCH KAITLYN KOENIG 45 
LYRU SUSAN PERDOMO 44 
SSCH VICTOR B STORY JR 44 
SSRU CHARLES A GOLDENBERG 43 
 
AMELIA SHOTGUN SPORTS 
YULEE, FL 
12/7/2025 
8TH  ANNUAL DECEMBER DYNAMO 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 8TH  
ANNUAL DECEMBER DYNAMO 
27 Attended 
CH TONY A HUTSELL 83 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 8TH  
ANNUAL DECEMBER DYNAMO 
32 Attended 
CH TONY A HUTSELL 92 
 
BRADFORD SPORTSMEN'S FARM 
SPORTING CLAYS 
HAMPTON, FL 
12/13/2025 
CHRISTMAS CHAOS 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: 
CHRISTMAS CHAOS 
43 Attended 
CH JONATHAN HENRICI 91 
RU BRANDON M BARNES 89 
M1 VAN DRAKE 84 
M2 DON WHITE 84 
AA1 SHANE ALLEN 84 
AA2 WYATT M TABACCHI 84 
A1 JASON M DODDS 83 
A2 TODD FROBISH 78 
B1 RICK MANNING 83 
B2 HARVEY L MULLINS 80 
C1 RYLIE SASS 77 
C2 CHRISTOPHER GIUSTI 74 
D1 DAVID E ARTER 46 
SJCH SHEPARD G SIMMONS 77 
JRCH WYATT M TABACCHI 84 
VTCH DON WHITE 84 
SVCH SCOTT MOSS 83 
LYCH RYLIE SASS 77 
SSCH VAN DRAKE 84 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
CHRISTMAS CHAOS 
44 Attended 
CH BRANDON M BARNES 90 
RU DAVID DEREN 86 
M1 RICK M OBLAK 85 
M2 VAN DRAKE 83 
AA1 WYATT M TABACCHI 85 
AA2 SHANE ALLEN 83 
A1 JASON M DODDS 81 
A2 BOB GUILLARD 79 
B1 SCOTT WINSTEAD 81 
B2 RICK MANNING 77 
C1 CHRISTOPHER GIUSTI 78 
C2 DAMON K WHITELEY 73 
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D1 DAVID E ARTER 54 
JRCH WYATT M TABACCHI 85 
VTCH SHANE ALLEN 83 
SVCH SCOTT MOSS 82 
LYCH RYLIE SASS 62 
SSCH VAN DRAKE 83 
 
QUAIL CREEK SPORTING RANCH 
OKEECHOBEE, FL 
12/14/2025 
SASQUATCH SCRAMBLE LEG #3 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
SASQUATCH SCRAMBLE LEG #3 
146 Attended 
CH EDWIN C WELCH 95 
RU LUIS HERRERA 95 
M1 NICOLAS X BERRY 91 
M2 KARL BOHNE 90 
AA1 SEAN L MONAHAN 86 
AA2 OLEG PYRIG 86 
A1 JOSEPH GONNELLY 85 
A2 ALEXANDRA ANICITO 81 
B1 MIKE SLONKOSKY 78 
B2 LARRY GRENEVICKI 73 
C1 ALEX CRIPPEN 78 
C2 FLOYD KELLY 77 
D1 PIETRO BOERI 59 
D2 WILLIAM K DAVIS 59 
 
GULF COAST CLAYS 
NAPLES, FL 
12/20/2025 
JINGLE BELLS SHOOT 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: JINGLE 
BELLS SHOOT 
73 Attended 
CH MIKE HAAS 93 
RU MICHAEL A LUONGO 93 
M1 LUIS HERRERA 92 
AA1 JAKE T DAVENPORT 89 
A1 JOE ENGLISH 76 
B1 LEGNE ALLEGUE 86 
C1 JOSEPH RUDDER 71 
D1 CHRIS QUARLES 76 
SJCH NICOLAS ANEZ 60 
VTCH LUIS HERRERA 92 
SVCH DALE FURMAN 89 
LYCH NATALIE ANEZ 51 
SSCH CHIP DERICKSON 73 
 
MARKHAM SKEET TRAP AND 
SPORTING CLAYS 
SUNRISE, FL 
12/21/2025 
BUD WOLFE CLASSIC 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: BUD 
WOLFE CLASSIC 
63 Attended 
CH CHARLES ALVAREZ 90 
RU LUIS HERRERA 89 
3RD RODRIGO A MEHECH 88 
M1 OLEG PYRIG 88 
M2 JORGE NICOLAS DIAZ DE  87 
M3 MATTHEW DANIELS 84 
AA1 ANGEL RAMOS 80 
AA2 DONOVAN H AMRITT 70 
AA3 WAYNE AMRITT 64 
A1 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 76 
A2 THOMAS N IEVOLI 74 
A3 GREGORY MORISSET 72 
B1 LEGNE ALLEGUE 81 
B2 JOHN M ELDRIDGE 77 

B3 ERIC JOHNSON 74 
C1 JUSTIN PEREZ 78 
C2 SCOTT WOLFE 76 
C3 JOSE M FERNANDEZ 75 
D1 DARIUSZ RECZEK 78 
D2 TIMOTHY J BLACK - JR 75 
D3 IAN BROOK 69 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: BUD WOLFE 
CLASSIC 
28 Attended 
CH ELIESER SIGLER 43 
RU OLEG PYRIG 39 
M1 LUIS HERRERA 39 
M2 DAVID L DEBRULE 39 
M3 JUAN C CUETO 38 
A1 TIMMY HARRIS 36 
A2 JORDAN C HERNANDEZ 34 
A3 BARBARA A DIMATTINA 25 
B1 ERIC JOHNSON 34 
B2 DARIN IVES 33 
B3 PAUL E CAMEAU 31 
C1 YULENNYS MEJIAS 16 
D1 PATRICK I BROOK 30 
D2 IAN BROOK 27 
D3 MARK MUKON 26 
 
POLK COUNTY SPORTING CLAYS 
MULBERRY, FL 
12/21/2025 
HOLIDAY BASH  
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: HOLIDAY 
BASH  
46 Attended 
CH KENNY DAVIS 45 
RU ALEXIS VILLALBA 45 
M1 RAY SWILLEY 45 
M2 GERARDO IRIZARRY 40 
M3 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 40 
AA1 CHRIS CHARTRAND 41 
AA2 ANDY ANDERSON 38 
AA3 STEVEN A SMITH 36 
A1 KEVIN GREEN 41 
A2 GAVIN B TUBBS 41 
A3 ANDREW D DAVIS 40 
B1 JAMES RUFF 36 
B2 EVEREST A DAVIS 35 
B3 ANDREA DAVIS 35 
C1 CARLIN BENNETT 39 
C2 DAVID L BARFIELD 37 
C3 DANNY PINCUS 36 
SJCH CARLIN BENNETT 39 
JRCH GAVIN B TUBBS 41 
VTCH KENNY DAVIS 45 
VTRU ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 40 
VT3 WAYNE FAULKNER 39 
SVCH RAY SWILLEY 45 
SVRU JOHN GANGEMI 39 
SV3 GLENN L WARLEN 38 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 39 
LYRU ANDREA DAVIS 35 
LY3 SUSAN PERDOMO 33 
SSCH KENT MEISNER 35 
SSRU EDWARD R ANGRISANI 32 
SS3 MARK SHABLA 28 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: HOLIDAY 
BASH  
49 Attended 
CH RONALD HOUDESHELL 89 
RU LARRY WILLIAMS 89 
M1 LARRY A DUKE - JR 88 
M2 EVAN J FLOSS 88 
M3 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 88 

AA1 DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 83 
AA2 ANDY ANDERSON 82 
AA3 EDWARD R ANGRISANI 81 
A1 ANDREW D DAVIS 88 
A2 GAVIN B TUBBS 88 
A3 ROY CARRANCO JR 86 
B1 EVEREST A DAVIS 83 
B2 JOHN E SPILLER 75 
B3 FRANCIS J CUNNINGHAM 74 
C1 CARLIN BENNETT 86 
C2 JOSEPH CARRANCO 78 
C3 SUSAN PERDOMO 70 
SJCH CARLIN BENNETT 86 
JRCH GAVIN B TUBBS 88 
VTCH LARRY WILLIAMS 89 
VTRU LARRY A DUKE - JR 88 
VT3 ROBERT L FERDINAND - J 88 
SVCH RAY SWILLEY 86 
SVRU DOUGLAS CHASTAIN 83 
SV3 GLENN L WARLEN 80 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 85 
LYRU TINA C SMILEY 71 
LY3 CHRISTINA KELLY 71 
SSCH RONALD HOUDESHELL 89 
SSRU EDWARD R ANGRISANI 81 
SS3 MARK SHABLA 81 
 
SARASOTA TRAP, SKEET & CLAYS 
NOKOMIS, FL 
12/27/2025 
HOLIDAY BASH 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: HOLIDAY 
BASH 
84 Attended 
CH EDWIN C WELCH 94 
RU BILL RICCARDI 90 
3RD GAVIN HAZELTINE 90 
M1 JOHN HOWLAND 90 
M2 BRETT VOGEL 89 
M3 CAMERON N JOLLY 87 
AA1 CHARLES PERDOMO 88 
AA2 REUBEN HOLLAND 83 
AA3 ANDREW G HERR 81 
A1 BRENDAN LAM 90 
A2 B KNOLL BOWMAN 86 
A3 VINCENT J SALVO 85 
B1 SAM ROSNER 81 
B2 WILLIAM A BOYCE 78 
B3 FRANCIS J CUNNINGHAM 78 
C1 JOHN F D'ARCANGELO 81 
C2 SAMUEL HAZELTINE 78 
C3 JOSEPH DILIBERTO 77 
D1 JAMES C DEANS 68 
D2 DAVID WALSH 67 
JRCH GAVIN HAZELTINE 90 
VTCH EDWIN C WELCH 94 
VTRU BRETT VOGEL 89 
VT3 CAMERON N JOLLY 87 
SVCH JOHN HOWLAND 90 
SVRU B KNOLL BOWMAN 86 
SV3 REUBEN HOLLAND 83 
LYCH NICOLE WILLIAMS 84 
LYRU JENNIFER FLOSS 75 
LY3 SUSAN PERDOMO 65 
SSCH BILL RICCARDI 90 
SSRU KENT MEISNER 83 
SS3 DAN DONALDSON 82 
 
SQUARE 1 SHOOTING RANGE AND 
OUTDOOR VENUE 
LAKE PLACID, FL 
12/28/2025 
DECEMBER NSCA 
 

SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: DECEMBER 
NSCA 
51 Attended 
CH DAVE HIGDON 47 
RU CHRIS BEALL 47 
3RD GREG RHODES 47 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: 
DECEMBER NSCA 
58 Attended 
CH EVAN J FLOSS 96 
RU LARRY A DUKE - JR 94 
3RD LARRY WILLIAMS 93 
 


